TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM658397

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ortronics, Inc.		06/15/2021	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Legrand AV Inc.
Street Address:	6436 City West Parkway
City:	Eden Prairie
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3038794	CABLES TO GO
Registration Number:	3421208	RAPIDRUN
Registration Number:	3532645	TRULINK
Registration Number:	3548417	QUIKTRON
Registration Number:	4153010	SUPERBOOSTER
Registration Number:	4199521	C2G

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374496405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: DaytonIPDocket@dinsmore.com

Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Correspondent Name:

1 South Main St., Fifth Third Center Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1300**

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Huffman
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer A. Huffman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ortronic Assignment of Trademarks_06.15#page1.tif

source=Ortronic Assignment of Trademarks_06.15#page2.tif

source=Ortronic Assignment of Trademarks_06.15#page3.tif

source=Ortronic Assignment of Trademarks_06.15#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Ortronics, Inc. (Assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of Connecticut, having a place of business at 125 Eugene O'Neill Drive, New London, Connecticut 06320, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations set forth on the attached Schedule (the Trademarks); and

Whereas, Legrand AV Inc., (Assignee), a corporation legally organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 6436 City West Parkway, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the United States registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any pending applications and registrations therefor, including the registrations identified in the Schedule hereto, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 4

		Signature	<u></u>
		Name: James LaPerriere	
		Title: Treasurer	
		Ortronies, Inc.	
State of Connecticut			
County of Acriboral	· ·	SS	
On this 15th day of June	, 2021,	before me, a Notary Public, perso	onally appeared
Comes La Perriere, to	me know	n to be the <u>like 2000</u>	of
Ortronics, Inc., and also known t	o me to be	the person who executed the for	egoing assignment
on behalf of Ortronics, Inc., and	acknowled	ged to me that such entity execu-	ted the same.

KAREN DIPIETRO

NOTARY PUBLIC

HARTFORD COUNTY
WY CONNISSION EXPIRES SEPT, 36, 2023

Notary Public

SCHEDULE Assignment of Trademarks

	<u>Trademark</u>		Reg. N	<u>lo.</u>	Reg. Date	
TRULINK		784894		14 Dec 2010		
RAPIDRUN		811575		10 No	10 Nov 2011	
CABI	CABLES TO GO 83		836997 26 No		v 2012	
C2G		87692	1	01 Ma	y 2014	
	TRU LINK and Design	gn	91461	35	15 Apr 2011	
	C2G		10806	94	9 May 2011	
	SUPERBOOSTER		11112	06	17 Nov 2011	
	C2G GET CONNEC and Design	TED	11374	17	20 Jun 2012	
	CABLES TO GO		14006	45	24 Jan 2018	
	RAPIDRUN		14006	53	24 Jan 2018	
	C2G		801086	0694	15 May 2012	
	C2G GET CONNEC	TED	80113′	7417	15 Oct 2013	
	CABLES TO GO		801400	0645	16 Oct 2018	
	RAPIDRUN		801400	0653	16 Oct 2018	
	CABLES TO GO		303879	94	10 Jan 2006	
	RAPIDRUN		342120	08	06 May 2008	
	TRULINK		353264	1 5	11 Nov 2008	
	QUIKTRON		354841	17	16 Dec 2008	
	RAPI CABI	TRULINK RAPIDRUN CABLES TO GO C2G TRU LINK and Design C2G SUPERBOOSTER C2G GET CONNECT and Design CABLES TO GO RAPIDRUN C2G C2G GET CONNECT and Design CABLES TO GO RAPIDRUN C2G CABLES TO GO RAPIDRUN CABLES TO GO RAPIDRUN TRULINK	TRULINK 78489 RAPIDRUN 81157 CABLES TO GO 83699 C2G 87692 TRU LINK and Design C2G SUPERBOOSTER C2G GET CONNECTED and Design CABLES TO GO RAPIDRUN C2G C2G GET CONNECTED and Design CABLES TO GO RAPIDRUN CABLES TO GO RAPIDRUN CABLES TO GO RAPIDRUN CABLES TO GO RAPIDRUN TRULINK	TRULINK 784894 RAPIDRUN 811575 CABLES TO GO 836997 C2G 876921 TRU LINK and Design 91461 C2G 10806 SUPERBOOSTER 11112 C2G GET CONNECTED 11374	TRULINK 784894 14 Dec RAPIDRUN 811575 10 No CABLES TO GO 836997 26 No C2G 876921 01 Mark TRU LINK and Design 9146135 C2G 1080694 SUPERBOOSTER 1111206 C2G GET CONNECTED and Design CABLES TO GO 1400645 RAPIDRUN 1400653 C2G 801080694 C2G GET CONNECTED and Design 801137417 CABLES TO GO 801400645 RAPIDRUN 801400645 RAPIDRUN 801400653 CABLES TO GO 3038794 RAPIDRUN 3421208 TRULINK 3532645	

SCHEDULE

Page 3 of 4

Assignment of Trademarks

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
U.S.A.	SUPERBOOSTER	4153010	05 Jun 2012
U.S.A.	C2G	4199521	28 Aug 2012

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 07/07/2021